CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495320	B. WING	B WING		С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	/14/2023
	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
HERITAGE HALL CLINTWOOD					225 CLINTWOOD MAIN STREET, ROUTE 607 LINTWOOD, VA 24228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIZ TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	survey was conducte 03/14/23. One Comp related regulations) w survey. Corrections a	plaint (Compliant with vas investigated during the re required for compliance CFR Part 483 Federal Long					
F 842 SS=D	84 at the time of the s consisted of 3 residen through #3).	0 certified bed facility was survey. The survey sample ht reviews (Residents #1 dentifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5)	F٤	842			4/20/23
	 (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to (ii) The facility may represent the facility may represent the facility may represent the facility may represent the factor of the factor	lease information that is					
		rdance with accepted Is and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and					
		ility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records,					
			_				
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE					TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electronically Signed							03/27/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

PRINTED: 03/29/2023

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 03/29/2023 APPROVED 0.0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495320	B. WING			C 03/14/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HERITAGE HALL CLINTWOOD					1225 CLINTWOOD MAIN STREET, ROUTE 607 CLINTWOOD, VA 24228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512. §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- (i) The period of time required by State law; or (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law. §483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain- (i) Sufficient information to identify the resident; (ii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed		F	842			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: VA0109

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 495320 B. WING 03/14/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1225 CLINTWOOD MAIN STREET, ROUTE 607 HERITAGE HALL CLINTWOOD CLINTWOOD, VA 24228 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 842 Continued From page 2 F 842 professional's progress notes; and (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under §483.50. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident interview, staff interview, and F842 clinical record review, the facility staff failed to Corrective Action(s): maintain a complete and accurate clinical record Resident #1's attending physician was for 1 of 3 residents, Resident #1. notified that facility staff failed to document that Resident #1's wheelchair flipped over on the facility transport van. A The findings included: facility Incident and Accident form has The facility nursing staff failed to document been completed for this incident. Resident #1's wheelchair had flipped over on the transport van. Resident #1 was diagnosed with Identification of Deficient Practice(s) and fracture of the right humerus and dislocation of Corrective Action(s): the humeral head that required surgical All other residents may have been interventions. potentially affected. A 100% review of all resident falls will be conducted by the Resident #1's diagnoses included, but were not DON, ADON, and/or designee to identify limited to, fracture of unspecified part of scapula residents at risk. All negative findings will right shoulder, adult osteomalacia, spinal be clarified and/or corrected as applicable stenosis, diabetes, and malignant neoplasm. at the time of discovery. A facility Incident and Accident form will be completed for Section C (cognitive patterns) of Resident #1's each negative finding. quarterly minimum data set (MDS) assessment with an assessment reference date (ARD) of Systemic Change(s): 11/23/22 included a brief interview for mental The facility policy and procedure has been status (BIMS) summary score of 15 out of a reviewed and no changes are warranted possible 15 points. at this time. All licensed nursing staff, Social Services Director, Activities Resident #1's comprehensive care plan (CCP) Director, and Dietary Manager will be included the problems areas had diagnosis of in-serviced by the Regional Nurse glaucoma, blindness one eye with low vision, Consultant or DON on the clinical uses walking stick for ambulation, likes to be as documentation standards per facility independent as much as possible, and at risk for policy and procedure. This training will spontaneous bleeding and skin discoloration include the standards for maintaining related to receiving aspirin therapy daily. On accurate medical records and clinical 02/07/23 the facility staff had updated the CCP to documentation to include departmental

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: VA0109

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 03/29/2023

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 495320 B. WING 03/14/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1225 CLINTWOOD MAIN STREET, ROUTE 607 HERITAGE HALL CLINTWOOD CLINTWOOD, VA 24228 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 842 Continued From page 3 F 842 include the problem area Resident out on notes according to the acceptable transport via facility bus with two employees, professional standards and practices. wheelchair flipped, zero visible injuries, resident decided to come back to facility before going to Monitoring: emergency room (ER). Resident sent to ER after The DON is responsible for maintaining return. compliance. Falls will be discussed in morning stand-up meetings. The DON, On 02/08/23 the Administrator reported to the ADON, and/or designee will conduct Office of Licensure and Certification via a Facility weekly chart audits coinciding with the Reported Incident (FRI) that Resident #1 Care Plan schedule to monitor for "...sustained a fall resulting in a closed fracture of compliance. Any/all negative findings will the proximal end of the right humerus...An be clarified and corrected at the time of investigation is underway with a final report to discovery and disciplinary action will be follow in 5 working days." Resident #1 was taken as needed. The results of this audit treated at two hospitals for their injuries. The final will be provided to the Quality Assurance FRI was faxed to the Office of Licensure and Committee for analysis and Certification on 02/15/23. recommendations for change in facility policy, procedure, and/or practice. Resident #1's clinical record included the following documentation: 02/07/23 11:19 a.m., Registered Nurse (RN) #1 documented Resident #1 was out of facility via facility transport to ortho appointment. 02/07/23 8:53 p.m., Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 documented Resident #1 returned from appointment at approximately 8:00 p.m. complained of right arm pain. MD notified. New emergency room (ER) for order to send to evaluation. Report called to _____ at ER. called and is on the way to transport resident. During the clinical record review, the surveyor was unable to find any documentation in the clinical record that referenced the incident on the transport van. 03/13/23 11:55 a.m., Resident #1 stated they were returning to the facility after a doctor appointment and their wheelchair had rolled

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 03/29/2023

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 03/29/2023 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495320	B. WING			C 03/14/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
HERITAGI	E HALL CLINTWOOD				1225 CLINTWOOD MAIN STREET, CLINTWOOD, VA 24228	, ROUTE 607		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)		CTION SHOULD B	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 842	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	842				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: VA0109

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5